Rogowski AC Current Probe RCP Series
Masterful precision, beyond the bounds of testing
User Manual
Tel: +86-(0)755-88600880      Email: sales@micsig.com       Website: www.micsig.com
Add: 6F, Jinhuanyu Building, No. 56, Tiezai Rd, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.
Shenzhen Micsig Technology Co., Ltd.
Disclaimer
All information provided in this document is delivered “as is.” Future updates may be

User Manual
Table 2: Typical Electrical Characteristics of the RCP-XS Series
Electrical Characteristics
Model Bandwidth Peak
current
Output
sensitivity
Output
noise Peak di/dt Droop
(%/ms)
Accuracy
(typical)
Peak coil
isolation
voltage
RCP60XS-80 70Hz -30MHz 60Apk 100mV/A
(10x) ＜ 25mVpp 4kA/μs 65%/ms
2% 1.5kVpk
RCP120XS-80 34Hz-30MHz 120Apk 50mV/A
(20x)  ＜ 25mVpp 8kA/μs 35%/ms
RCP300XS-80 10Hz-30MHz 300Apk 20mV/A
(50X)  ＜ 25mVpp 20kA/μs 9%/ms
RCP600XS-80 8Hz-30MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
(100X) ＜ 18mVpp 40kA/μs 7%/ms
RCP1200XS-80 5Hz-30MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
(200X) ＜ 15mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
RCP3000XS-80 4Hz-30MHz 3000Apk 2mV/A
(500X) ＜ 8mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000XS-80 4Hz-30MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP12000XS-80 2Hz-30MHz 12000Apk 0.5mV/A
(2000X) ＜ 6mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP300XS-200 14Hz - 20MHz 300Apk 20mV/A
(50X) ＜ 20mVpp 20kA/μs 15%/ms
2%   1.5kVpk
RCP600XS-200 7Hz - 20MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
（100X） ＜ 18mVpp 40kA/μs 7%/ms
RCP1200XS-200 5Hz - 20MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
（200X） ＜ 15mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
RCP6000XS-200 3Hz - 20MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
（1000X） ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
※	 RCP***XS-80: 80 mm coil length.
※	 RCP***XS-200: 200 mm coil length.
Model Bandwidth Peak
current
Output
sensitivity
Output
noise Peak di/dt Droop
(%/ms)
Accuracy
(typical)
Peak coil
isolation
voltage
RCP120S-200 14Hz - 25MHz 120Apk 50mV/A
(20x)  ＜ 25mVpp 8kA/μs 18%/ms
2% 3kVpk
RCP300S-200 7Hz - 25MHz 300Apk 20mV/A
(50X)  ＜ 20mVpp 20kA/μs 8%/ms
RCP600S-200 5Hz - 25MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
(100X) ＜ 18mVpp 40kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP1200S-200 5Hz - 25MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
(200X) ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP3000S-200 3Hz - 25MHz 3000Apk 2mV/A
(500X) ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
RCP6000S-200 2Hz - 25MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000S-700 3Hz-10MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 6mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
2%   3kVpk
RCP12000S-700 2Hz-10MHz 12000Apk 0.5mV/A
(2000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
※	 RCP***S-200: 200 mm coil length.
※	 RCP***S-700: 700 mm coil length.
Table 3: Typical Electrical Characteristics of the RCP-S Series

Storage humidity ≤ 90%RH
Working height ≤ 3000m
Storage height ≤ 12000m
Model Bandwidth Peak
current
Output
sensitivity
Output
noise Peak di/dt Droop
(%/ms)
Accuracy
(typical)
Peak coil
isolation
voltage
RCP120M-200 14Hz - 25MHz 120Apk 50mV/A
(20x)  ＜ 25mVpp 8kA/μs 18%/ms
2% 5kVpk
RCP300M-200 7Hz - 25MHz 300Apk 20mV/A
(50X)  ＜ 20mVpp 20kA/μs 8%/ms
RCP600M-200 5Hz - 25MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
(100X) ＜ 18mVpp 40kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP1200M-200 5Hz - 25MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
(200X) ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP3000M-200 3Hz - 25MHz 3000Apk 2mV/A
(500X) ＜ 7mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
RCP6000M-200 2Hz - 25MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000M-700 3Hz-10MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 6mVpp 70kA/μs 3%/ms
2%   5kVpk
RCP12000M-700 2Hz-10MHz 12000Apk 0.5mV/A
(2000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
※	 RCP***M-200: 200 mm coil length.
※	 RCP***M-700: 700 mm coil length.
Table 4: Typical Electrical Characteristics of the RCP-M Series
Model Bandwidth Peak
current
Output
sensitivity
Output
noise Peak di/dt Droop
(%/ms)
Accuracy
(typical)
Peak coil
isolation
voltage
RCP600L-700 8Hz-10MHz 600Apk 10mV/A
(100X) ＜ 18mVpp 70kA/μs 8%/ms
2% 10kVpk
RCP1200L-700 6Hz - 10MHz 1200Apk 5mV/A
(200X) ＜ 12mVpp 70kA/μs 5%/ms
RCP3000L-700 4Hz - 10MHz 3000Apk 2mV/A
(500X) ＜ 9mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP6000L-700 3Hz - 10MHz 6000Apk 1mV/A
(1000X) ＜ 6mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
RCP12000L-700 2Hz-10MHz 12000Apk 0.5mV/A
(2000X) ＜ 5mVpp 70kA/μs 2%/ms
※	 RCP***L-700: 700 mm coil length.
Table 5: Typical Electrical Characteristics of the RCP-L Series
12